2004 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Dalton Lake Ridge Academy
Windham Bloomfield
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans Toronto

Glouster Trimble Beaver Eastern

Ansonia Dayton Miami Valley School
Most Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team
Sidney Fairlawn (81) Cin. Landmark Chr. (73)
Dalton (78) Richmond Heights (69)

Cin. Landmark Chr. (79)
Mt. Vernon Academy (77)
Glouster Trimble (83)

Felicity-Franklin (67)
Sugar Grove Berne Union (69)
Beaver Eastern (62)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Holgate Antwerp
Holgate South Webster
Mogadore Thompson Ledgemont
DeGraff Riverside Pleasant Hill Newton Local
Holgate Fort Jennings
Widest Margin of Victory
Winning Team Losing Team
Windham (87) Bloomfield (35)
Ansonia (82) Dayton Miami Valley School (31)
Lancaster Fisher Catholic (79)  Columbus Liberty Christian (31)
Bristol (77) Lordstown (29)
Dalton (88) Lake Ridge Academy (45)
Overtime Games
Winning Team Losing Team
Reedsville Eastern (43) Mowrystown Whiteoak (42)
Dalton (78) Richmond Heights (69)
Carey (71) Vanlue (68)

South Webster (65)
Reedsville Eastern (58)
Van Buren (56)
Ada (48)
Holgate (41)

Mansfield St. Peter's (61)
Sciotoville Community School (54)
Toledo Ottawa Hills (53)
Upper Scioto Valley (44)
Pettisville (39)

Points
88
87
87
83
82

Points
154
147
146
146
145

Points
27
31
31
35
35

Points
52
51
48
48
43

Date
3/6/2004
3/3/2004
3/9/2004

2/28/2004
2/21/2004

Date
3/10/2004
3/9/2004
2/27/2004
2/26/2004
2/28/2004

Date
3/9/2004
3/26/2004
3/5/2004
2/28/2004
3/19/2004

Date
3/3/2004
2/21/2004
2/27/2004
3/1/2004
3/6/2004

Date
3/4/2004
3/9/2004
3/2/2004

3/19/2004
3/13/2004
3/9/2004
3/5/2004
3/12/2004

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Cuyahoga Heights Lorain Catholic
Ridgeway Ridgemont Ada
Medina Chr. Academy Ashland Mapleton
Richmond Dale Southeastern South Webster
Antwerp Holgate
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team

Holgate (27)
Mogadore (31)
Holgate (31)
Thompson Ledgemont (39)
Dayton Jefferson (36)

Antwerp (25)
Thompson Ledgemont (26)
South Webster (28)
Ashtabula Sts. John & Paul (25)
Xenia Christian (31)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Cin. Landmark Chr. Sidney Fairlawn
Cin. Hillcrest Fayetteville-Perry
Richmond Heights Dalton
Sugar Grove Berne Union Mt. Vernon Academy
New Matamoras Frontier Caldwell

Number of Games Decided By:

9 by 1 Point 37 by 6-10 Points
10 by 2 Points 50 by 11-15 Points
14 by 3 Points 26 by 16-20 Points
10 by 4 Points 13 by 21-25 Points
8 by 5 Points 26 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 203

Winning Team PPG 59.2
Losing Team PPG 45.3
Average Margin of Victory 13.9
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Points
20
21
23
24
25

Points
52
57
59
64
67

Points
73
70
69
69
69

Date
3/5/2004
3/2/2004
3/2/2004
3/5/2004
3/9/2004

Date
3/9/2004
3/5/2004

3/26/2004
3/1/2004
2/27/2004

Date
3/10/2004
2/27/2004

3/9/2004
2/26/2004
3/6/2004



